Rule 4 223 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986

Liquidator's Statement of
Receipts and Payments
Pursuant to Section 192 of
The Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4 68

S.192

For Official Use

Company Number

03572433

Bell Choice Limited

b We

Kevin Roy Mawer

1 The Embankment
Neville St

Leeds

LS1 4DW

David John Standish
1 The Embankment
Neville St

Leeds

LS14DW

the hquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of my/our statement of receipts and
payments under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Signed / Date
7 [
KRG LLP g
1 The Embankment For Official Use
Nevile St Insolvency Sect | Post Room
Leeds
LS1 4DW
”
2
Ref B930485734/SPC/MFG/SB x
T *ATXMZXRN"
" S 22/09/2011 283

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

COMPANIES HOUSE




Statement of Receipts and Payments under section 192 of the

Insolvency Act 1986

Name of Company
Company Registered Number

State whether members' or
creditors’ voluntary winding up

Date of commencement of winding up

Date to which this statement I1s
brought down

Name and Address of Liquidator

Kevin Roy Mawer
1 The Embankment

Beli Choice Limited

03572433

Creditors

27 February 2009

26 August 2011

Dawvid John Standish
1 The Embankment

Form 4 68 cont'd

Neville St Neville St
Leeds Leeds
LS14DW LS14DW
NOTES

You should read these notes carefully before completing the forms  The notes do not form part of the return to be sent to the
registrar of companies

Form and Contents of Statement

{1} Every statement must contain a detalled account of all the hquidator's realisations and disbursements in respect of the
company The statement of realisations should contain a record of all receipts derived from assets existing at the date of the
winding up resolution and subsequently realised, including balance at bank, book debts and calls collected, property sold etc , and
the account of disbursements should contain all payments of costs, charges and expenses, or lo creditors or contributones
Receipts denved from deposit accounts and money market deposits are to be included in the 'balance at bank' Only actual
investments are to be mcluded i the "amounts invested' section in the anatysis of balance on page 5 of the form Where property
has been realised, the gross proceeds of sale must be entered under realisations and the necessary payments incidental to sales
must be entered as disbursements A payment into the Insolvency Services Account 1s not a disbursement and should not be
shown as such, nor are payments into a bank, building society or any other financial institution However, the interest received on
any investment should be shown in the realisations Each receipt and payment must be entered in the account in such a manner
as sufficiently to explain its nature  The recewpts and payments must severally be added up at the foot of each sheet and the totals
carried forward from one account to another without any intermediate balance, so that the gross totals represent the total amounts
received and paid by the hguidater respectively

Trading Account

(2) When the liquidator carnes on a business, a trading account must be forwarded as a distinct account, and the total of receipts
and payments on the trading account must alone be set out in this statement

Dividends

(3) When dividends, instalments of compositions, etc are paid to creditors or a return of surplus assets 1s made o contnbutories,
the total amount of each dividend, etc actually paid, must be entered in the statement of disbursements as one sum, and the
liquidator must forward separate accounts showing n lists the amount of the claim of each creditor, and the amount of dividend, etc
payable to each creditor or contributory

(4) When unclaimed dividends, etc are paid into the Insolvency Services Account, the total amount so paid in should be entered in
the statement of disbursements as one sum The tems to be pad in relation to unclaimed dividends should first be included in the
realisations side of the account

(5) Credit should not be taken in the statement of disbursements for any amount in respect of hquidator's remuneration unless it
has been duly allowed by resolutions of the hquidation commuttee or of the creditors or of the company in general meeting, or by
order of the court as the case may require, or 1s otherwise allowable under the provisions of the Insclvency Rules




Liguidator's statement of account
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Form 4 68 cont'd

Realisations
Date Of whom received Nature of assets realised Amount
Brought Forward 710 51
09/03/2011 London Borough Of Merton Sundry refunds 89203
17/08/2011 final interest ISA Iinterest gross 448
Carned Forward 1,707 02

NOTE No batance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements

which should be carned forward to the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd

Disbursements

Date To whom paid Nature of disbursements Amount
Brought Forward 162 09

01/04/2011 ISA Banking Fee Bank charges 2300
01/07/2011 ISA Banking Fee Bank charges 2300
17/08/2011 final interest Tax pad on I1SA interest 090
Carned Forward 208 99

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total reahisations and disbursements

which should be carned forward to the next account




Analysis of balance

Total realisations
Total disbursements

This balance 1s made up as follows

1
2
3

Cash in hands of hquidator
Balance at bank
Amount in Insolvency Services Account

Balance £

Form 4 68 cont'd

1,707 02
208 99

1,498 03

0Qo
000
1,498 03

Amounts invested by liquidator
Less The cost of investrments realised

000
000

Balance
Accrued ltems

Total Balance as shown above

000
000

1,498 03

NOTE - Full details of stocks purchased for investment and any realisation of them should be given n a separate statement

The Liguidator should also state -

1)

(2)

(3)

(@)

()

The amount of the estimated assets and habilities at the date of the commencement of the winding

up

Assets {after deducting amounts charged to secured creditors
ncluding the holders of floating charges)

Liabiities - Fixed charge creditors

Floating charge holders

Preferential creditors

Unsecured creditors

£

The total amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commencement of the winding up -

Paid up In cash
Issued as paid up otherwise than for cash

0 00
000
000
000
000

000
000

The general descrnption and estimated value of any outstanding assets (if there 1s insufficient space

here, attach a separate sheet)
None
Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded

Seltlement of final iquidation costs

The penod within which the winding up 1s expected to be completed

3-4 months




POWER OF ATTORMY

- ‘g + tpv K 4
THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY made this of ? day of 'Janwp 2009 by Kevin Rov
Mawet of KPMG TP 1 The Prsbanhment | eeds 15T HIW (haemalbter called *the Prinaipal ™)
WITNESSES as follows

|

1wt

J

2

Fr

THE PRINCIPAL heieby severally appomis any ol the persons histed in the Schedule heteto
{cach of whom <hall herematier be called "the Atomey™ and 15 authonsed o act as an
msolvencey practiiony within the meanmy of Secuon 390(2) of the Insolveney Act 19806 (the
"Act")) to be the Awomney of the Puncipal and m s name and on his behalf and as his act and
deed o otherwise putsuant 10 Sectuon 10 of the Power of Attomey Act 1971

o evearaise to the tallest extent ponmatted by faw all and any powers and o peiloim and
discharge all and anv ot the tunctions and duties contened or imposed upon the Principal as
the holdes of and by sutue of s appointineat (o any otlice appomtment o1 positran as
mav be held by anmsolveney practhitoner withm the meaning of Part M of the Act or any
other sinular oflice appomtmant o1 position o as tecenver andror manager of the assets
labilines or atlans ol any mdnadual corporation o other puson or body of percons

and for the pwposes aftesaid or any of them 1o appomt and remove atus pleasare any
substitute For or agent under um m respedt of atl or any of the matters aforesid upon such
ey as the Atoiney shall think fit PROVIDED THAT such substiwte or agent shall be
authonised 10 act as annsolvency practinoner within the meamng of Section 3K 2) of ihe
Act and

penerally 1o execute iy doeed o aipn any document i his own name which may be
required and o do anv other act matiar o thing which the Attomnes shall considor necessary
or expedient fon ey my out any of the purposes of acts hereby authonised in the samc
manna and as tully and cilecovely m all tespects as the Poneipal could hay ¢ done 1
persondlly prosent

FHL PRINCIPAL hadhy undertakes to watily everything whieh the Attotney or any substitule
ot agent appointed by him undar the almesard powars shall do or putpont to do by vitue o
thuse prosunts,

THE PRINCIPAL hachy scvokes any previows Powa of Attorney and 1atfies all acts vaned
oul by the Attorney under the provious Power of Aty

IN WITINESS whereo! the Prinapal has exceuted and delinvered this Power of Atorney as o Deed
the day and vear fnst winniten

Stgned and debivered as a Deed by the sad

Kevin Roy Mawes

i the presence ol

7 4.
[0
ﬂ’eel’

SR

Wamess Nanwe

Witness Addiess

A2 Abbeycale \dle | /oedls, ¢SS 3RO

Wiliess Oueupdtion SeCA‘C’Jd}‘:‘)




SCHEDULF TOTHT POWIER OF ATTORMEY OF KEVIN ROY MAMWER

David Costlev-Wood
David oln Crawshaw
Ann MeKeeman Davies
Mark Granvalle Fumim
Richard Divon Fleming
Allan Watson Graham
Brian Gicen

Mvles Antom Halley
Richard Heis

Richaid dohn Hill
Chosune Mary Laventy
Vhichael Vincent McLoughlin
lohn David Thomas Milsom
Jane Bronwen Moty
Blae Camegie Nimmo
Fimbare Thomas O'Connell
Matk Teremy Orton
Richatd lames Pinlpatt
Teremy Stmon Sprati

Pater Tenry

lamces Robert Tucker
Michael Steven Walka
John Muchell Wardiop




